
Receiver Hitch Installation Instructions 
KAWASAKI 

‘05-’14 610 Mule 
Part Number: 1269 

 

 

Qty. Part# Description 

1 1269-1 Hitch 
2 HDW1041 8mm Nylock Nuts 

2 HDW1055 8mm x 35mm Hex Bolts 

2 HDW2401 5/16" x 2" x 2-1/2 Square U-Bolts 

4 HDW7058 5/16" Nylock Nuts 

4 HDW9002 5/16" Flat Washers 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

 

1. Remove the 15mm OEM bolts and washers and discard. 

 
NOTE: Before proceeding, match up the 5/16” hardware and 8mm hardware by threading the nuts on the 
bolts by hand.  Failure to do so could result in cross-threaded hardware. 

 
2. Install the (2) square U-Bolts around the frame per the illustration using the 5/16” washers and nuts. 

Do not tighten. 

 
3. Install the (2) 8mm x 35mm bolts and 8mm nuts provided per the illustration. 

 
4. Tighten all nuts and bolts. 

 

763-689-4800  Questions or Comments call 320-964-1616 Monday thru Thursday 7:00 to 4:30 CST                               INST1269 


